Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

ESD plug-in basic rack, Depth 400 mm, Height: 2000mm

M el e

Order data

Order number 972500 2000
GTIN 4062406180744
[tem class 911
Description

Version:

Sturdy column frame of rectangular columns (50x25%1.25 mm) with slots at intervals of 40 mm

for mounting cross beams / shelves. Column frames with non-conductive plastic end caps. No

tools required for assembly. The high lateral stability eliminates the need for diagonal struts for

stabilisation. Storage shelves are ESD powder-coated. A galvanised spring on the storage shelf

ensure reliable contact with the installed earthing point.

With earthing pins welded on to the column frame. The conductivity of the earthing connection

within the building must be checked by a qualified electrician.

Supplied with:

Includes ESD grounding cable.

Colour:

Light grey similar to RAL 7035 ESD powder-coated.

Note:

- To ensure the stability of the racking, measures to prevent tipping are necessary where
the height to depth ratio is greater than 5:1.

- All plastic components (e.g. covering caps) are not ESD conductive.

electrical insulation: EGB/ESD

Assembled size basic rack width: 1000 mm

Shelf width: 946 mm

Storage shelf clear width: 900 mm
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Number of shelves: 4
maximum bay load: 900 kg

Technical description

Number of shelves

maximum bay load

Assembled size basic rack width
Storage shelf clear width

Shelf width

Shelf load capacity / maximum distributed shelf load (on

metal)

Shelf thickness

Height adjustment interval
electrostatic characteristic
Product name attribute

Type of product

4
900 kg
1000 mm
900 mm
946 mm

120 kg

38 mm
40 mm
EGB/ESD
Depth 400 mm
Storage shelf
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