

# ESD plug-in basic rack, Depth 400 mm, Height: 2000mm



## **Order data**

Order number	972500 2000
GTIN	4062406180744
Item class	911

# Description

#### **Version:**

Sturdy column frame of rectangular columns ( $50 \times 25 \times 1.25$  mm) with slots at intervals of 40 mm for mounting cross beams / shelves. Column frames with non-conductive plastic end caps. No tools required for assembly. The high lateral stability eliminates the need for diagonal struts for stabilisation. Storage shelves are **ESD powder-coated**. A galvanised spring on the storage shelf ensure reliable contact with the installed earthing point.

With earthing pins welded on to the column frame. The conductivity of the earthing connection within the building must be checked by a qualified electrician.

#### **Supplied with:**

### Includes ESD grounding cable.

## **Colour:**

Light grey similar to RAL 7035 **ESD powder-coated.** 

#### Note:

- To ensure the stability of the racking, measures to prevent tipping are necessary where the height to depth ratio is greater than 5:1.
- · All plastic components (e.g. covering caps) are not ESD conductive.

electrical insulation: EGB/ESD

Assembled size basic rack width: 1000 mm

Shelf width: 946 mm

Storage shelf clear width: 900 mm



Number of shelves: 4 maximum bay load: 900 kg

# **Technical description**

Number of shelves	4
maximum bay load	900 kg
Assembled size basic rack width	1000 mm
Storage shelf clear width	900 mm
Shelf width	946 mm
Shelf load capacity / maximum distributed shelf load (on metal)	120 kg
Shelf thickness	38 mm
Height adjustment interval	40 mm
electrostatic characteristic	EGB/ESD
Product name attribute	Depth 400 mm
Type of product	Storage shelf